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A001389419 ASIF  SK Male No  1 1 UR  7  381.00  481.00  576.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001947594 SPANDAN  HALDER Male No  2  1 2 SC  17  379.00  479.00  574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000960475 NEHA  KAHTUN Female No  3  1 3 OBC-A  3  373.00  470.00  565.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002297093 PIYUSH  RAJ Male No  4 4 UR  6  369.00  463.00  556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002173969 SANIA  KHATUN Female No  5 5 UR  2  362.00  458.00  550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001191300 SAJJAD  LASKAR Male No  6  2 6 OBC-A  2  362.00  454.00  545.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002060359 SAYANTAN  DAS Male No  7 7 UR  4  352.00  447.00  535.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000625481 TUHINA  SHIEK Female No  8 8 UR  11  348.00  438.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001257196 RITESH  MONDAL Male No  9  2 9 SC  4  345.00  440.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001101853 KAMRUN NEHAR KHATUN Female No  10 10 UR  6  344.00  435.00  523.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000756470 MAHESH  HALDER Male No  11  3 11 SC  3  344.00  432.00  519.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000992345 TISTA  MAITI Female No  12 12 UR  4  342.00  435.00  523.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000959118 SAHELI  PRAMANIK Female No  13  1 13 OBC-B  2  340.00  427.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000032865 MUSKAN  KHATUN Female No  14  3 14 OBC-A  4  338.00  428.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000587857 SNEHA  PARVIN Female No  15  4 15 OBC-A  4  337.00  429.00  517.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002278892 SHAHIN  IRFAN Male No  16 16 UR  15  333.00  421.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000255751 DEBASISH  NASKAR Male No  16  4 17 SC  11  333.00  421.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002305063 GOBINDA  CHHATUI Male No  17  5 18 SC  6  332.00  422.00  505.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000087121 MUKLASHA  KHATUN Female No  18  5 19 OBC-A  1  331.00  429.00  519.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000518832 RAKESH  MAITY Male No  19 20 UR  17  330.00  415.00  499.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001607244 SOUMYADIP  DUTTA Male No  20 21 UR  8  330.00  413.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000534971 RAJKUMAR  MONDAL Male No  21  2 22 OBC-B  3  329.00  427.00  509.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001024520 AJMATULLA  PAILAN Male No  22 23 UR  3  329.00  415.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001719979 ARPITA  PURKAIT Female No  23 24 UR  10  328.00  420.00  503.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000251372 RAIMA  KHATUN Female No  24  6 25 OBC-A  2  327.00  420.00  501.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001531610 POULAMI  KARMAKAR Female No  25 26 UR  3  326.00  410.00  493.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002067959 SANIA  KHATUN Female No  26 27 UR  7  325.00  424.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000020948 RAIHANA  KHATUN Female No  27  7 28 OBC-A  5  324.00  414.00  494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000654224 FARJANA  SAIKH Female No  28 29 UR  10  321.00  404.00  485.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002307284 SANCHAITYA  MONDAL Female No  29  3 30 OBC-B  6  320.00  404.00  487.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001543866 ARCHIT  RAY Male No  30 31 UR  8  318.00  402.00  486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001621140 GAYATRI  LAMA Female No  31  1 32 ST  20  317.00  408.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000169281 SANTANU  PRAMANIK Male No  32  6 33 SC  8  317.00  401.00  481.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000131752 SAHANARA  MONDAL Female No  33  8 34 OBC-A  2  314.00  396.00  477.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000843456 SHAHAJAHAN  MOLLA Male No  34 35 UR  1  310.00  397.00  477.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000405590 SRABONI  GHOSH Female No  35 36 UR  7  309.00  397.00  473.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000215526 TANUSHREE  MONDAL Female No  36  7 37 SC  1  309.00  393.00  475.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002389933 SHAMIMA  KHATUN Female No  37  9 38 OBC-A  4  308.00  395.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001981888 SUBRAT  SINGH Male No  38 39 UR  17  308.00  390.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002010719 KOYEL  GHOSH Female No  39 40 UR  5  308.00  389.00  469.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000469279 SUHAIN  KHATUN Female No  40 41 UR  1  305.00  386.00  463.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000586055 RUMA  SARDAR Female No  41 42 UR  1  303.00  385.00  466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001012017 AMIT KUMAR SARDAR Male No  42  2 43 ST  2  303.00  384.00  460.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000806237 SUJAN  MAITY Male No  43 44 UR  3  302.00  392.00  465.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000851111 HASIBUR RAHAMAN 

GHARAMI

Male No  44 45 UR  2  302.00  389.00  471.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002283228 TANMOY  MONDAL Male No  45 46 UR  4  299.00  379.00  455.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000881503 RANAJIT  MONDAL Male No  46  8 47 SC  5  298.00  384.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001670260 RAMISA  KHATUN Female No  47 48 UR  3  298.00  381.00  461.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001614178 LAXMI  MONDAL Female No  48 49 UR  8  293.00  377.00  449.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000705467 DEBABRATA  SARDAR Male No  49  9 50 SC  8  293.00  376.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001402328 SAINAJ  SARDAR Female No  50  10 51 OBC-A  4  293.00  375.00  451.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001763545 DEBALINA  DAS Female No  51 52 UR  5  293.00  374.00  446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000176614 SUMAN  DANDAPAT Male No  52 53 UR  8  293.00  373.00  453.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000757936 SUBOJIT  GOSWAMI Male No  53 54 UR  3  292.00  377.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002045623 SAYAN  HALDAR Male No  54 55 UR  9  292.00  376.00  447.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001849180 SUJAN  GAYEN Male No  55  10 56 SC  3  292.00  372.00  447.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002307200 SONALI  MONDAL Female No  56 57 UR  6  290.00  367.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000459188 ZAKARIA  SEKH Male No  57  11 58 OBC-A  1  289.00  369.00  443.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001754375 RIFA  TASNIM Female No  58 59 UR  2  286.00  367.00  441.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001752038 MOUSUMI  SARDAR Female No  59  12 60 OBC-A  2  286.00  367.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002296350 SUDIP  HALDER Male No  60  11 61 SC  3  286.00  360.00  433.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000759270 AKSHAY  GHOSH Male No  61 62 UR  3  284.00  361.00  433.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001332472 RUKSHA  KHATUN Female No  62 63 UR  2  283.00  371.00  438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000859632 IMRANA  KHATUN Female No  63  13 64 OBC-A  7  282.00  362.00  433.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000777382 SUBHAM  BERA Male No  64 65 UR  3  281.00  356.00  430.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000285170 SANA  KHALIQ Female No  65 66 UR  8  281.00  355.00  429.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000487540 MEGHA  NASKAR Female No  66  12 67 SC  5  280.00  360.00  437.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002201566 SWASTIKA  DUTTA Female No  67  4 68 OBC-B  8  278.00  352.00  422.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000837874 JIT  SAHA Male No  68 69 UR  8  277.00  349.00  420.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000970499 PRIYASREE  PRAMANIK Female No  69 70 UR  1  276.00  352.00  422.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001631212 SHRABANI  NASKAR Female No  70  13 71 SC  12  275.00  357.00  431.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000302669 SWAPNADWIP  SAHA Male No  71  14 72 SC  5  274.00  354.00  420.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002052108 RAHUL  HALDER Male No  72  15 73 SC  7  272.00  352.00  425.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001853882 SUMAN  HALDAR Male No  73 74 UR  4  272.00  342.00  412.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001277343 SATHI  MONDAL Female No  74  16 75 SC  8  271.00  344.00  414.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001872774 MAINUDDIN  SHAH Male No  75 76 UR  6  269.00  351.00  418.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002060894 SHILAJIT  PARAMANIK Male No  76 77 UR  6  266.00  341.00  407.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001853170 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  77  17 78 SC  1  266.00  340.00  412.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000416283 PRITAM  SARDAR Male No  78  18 79 SC  2  265.00  333.00  401.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000285886 SWADESH KUMAR NASKAR Male No  79  19 80 SC  8  263.00  337.00  403.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000260924 RUPAM  MAYRA Male No  80  5 81 OBC-B  1  263.00  335.00  402.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001002612 MUNNI  THAKUR Female No  81 82 UR  5  261.00  331.00  398.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001831272 BARSHA  HALDER Female No  82 83 UR  7  260.00  345.00  409.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000491071 MEHEBUBA  KHATUN Female No  83  14 84 OBC-A  2  260.00  328.00  395.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000170555 PRATIVA  NASKAR Female No  84  20 85 SC  12  258.00  333.00  407.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002090882 SNEHA  PRAMANIK Female No  85  6 86 OBC-B  7  256.00  337.00  397.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000472073 SAMYAJYOTI  DAS Male No  86  21 87 SC  16  255.00  330.00  396.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000752108 SUBHASHREE  DAS Female No  87  22 88 SC  4  255.00  322.00  386.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001449780 AYAN  NASKAR Male No  88  23 89 SC  3  253.00  331.00  391.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001351066 SANIA  MALLICK Female No  89  15 90 OBC-A  1  253.00  325.00  391.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000773874 PRIYANKA  KUNDU Female No  90 91 UR  5  253.00  321.00  388.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000221940 PIYASHA  ROY Female No  91  24 92 SC  4  252.00  324.00  396.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000279099 NANDINI  HALDAR Female No  92 93 UR  10  251.00  319.00  382.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001021870 RAJA  PRAMANIK Male No  93  25 94 SC  2  250.00  317.00  380.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000541358 SRIPARNA  PRAMANIK Female No  94  26 95 SC  3  249.00  316.00  380.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000173983 RUPSA  HALDER Female No  95  7 96 OBC-B  11  249.00  315.00  380.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000026115 DOLON  PURKAIT Female No  96 97 UR  7  247.00  312.00  375.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000486119 TUHINA  KHATUN Female No  97  16 98 OBC-A  5  245.00  315.00  380.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000739340 MAHEK  SEKH Female No  98 99 UR  4  242.00  312.00  373.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000599028 ARUN  SARDAR Male No  99  27 100 SC  4  241.00  314.00  377.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000539013 SOUMADIP  MAITY Male No  100 101 UR  3  238.00  302.00  366.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000998924 ARIAN  SARDAR Male No  101 102 UR  6  236.00  303.00  363.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000091588 DONA  MAITY Female No  102 103 UR  6  235.00  301.00  359.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002290095 SOUVIK  SARKAR Male No  103 104 UR  11  232.00  302.00  367.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002006024 MEHATAB  SANFUI Male No  104 105 UR  9  232.00  298.00  355.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000202464 TIYASHA  ROY Female No  105  28 106 SC  4  229.00  296.00  352.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000047222 RAMA  SARDAR Female No  106  29 107 SC  6  227.00  301.00  363.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000561271 KHUSHBU  KUMARI Female No  107 108 UR  5  222.00  285.00  340.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001423986 DIPYENDU  HALDER Male No  108 109 UR  1  220.00  278.00  333.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000207466 SUBHRA  SANFUI Female No  109  30 110 SC  7  216.00  282.00  338.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001155043 ANUSKA  SEN Female No  110 111 UR  4  216.00  282.00  332.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001244124 SAHIL  MIR Male No  111 112 UR  1  214.00  279.00  331.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000480483 ARGHADIP  MONDAL Male No  112  31 113 SC  2  211.00  268.00  323.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001125132 SAHIL  SARKAR Male No  113  8 114 OBC-B  6  207.00  267.00  319.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002284168 AMAR  SEKH Male No  114 115 UR  15  206.00  262.00  314.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000930797 MALABIKA  KARMAKAR Female No  115  9 116 OBC-B  2  205.00  265.00  316.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000987129 ARINDAM  MONDAL Male No  116  32 117 SC  9  205.00  260.00  313.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002343032 RUP KUMAR SAHA Male No  117 118 UR  2  203.00  264.00  315.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001442847 ASIF ALI SARDAR Male No  118 119 UR  6  201.00  258.00  308.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001165483 MANISH  NASKAR Male No  119  33 120 SC  8  180.00  228.00  272.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001946535 DEBAPRIYA  NASKAR Male No  120  34 121 SC  3  178.00  225.00  269.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000960475 NEHA  KAHTUN Female No  3  1 1 OBC-A  3  373.00  470.00  565.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001191300 SAJJAD  LASKAR Male No  6  2 2 OBC-A  2  362.00  454.00  545.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000032865 MUSKAN  KHATUN Female No  14  3 3 OBC-A  4  338.00  428.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000587857 SNEHA  PARVIN Female No  15  4 4 OBC-A  4  337.00  429.00  517.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000087121 MUKLASHA  KHATUN Female No  18  5 5 OBC-A  1  331.00  429.00  519.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000251372 RAIMA  KHATUN Female No  24  6 6 OBC-A  2  327.00  420.00  501.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000020948 RAIHANA  KHATUN Female No  27  7 7 OBC-A  5  324.00  414.00  494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000131752 SAHANARA  MONDAL Female No  33  8 8 OBC-A  2  314.00  396.00  477.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002389933 SHAMIMA  KHATUN Female No  37  9 9 OBC-A  4  308.00  395.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001402328 SAINAJ  SARDAR Female No  50  10 10 OBC-A  4  293.00  375.00  451.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000459188 ZAKARIA  SEKH Male No  57  11 11 OBC-A  1  289.00  369.00  443.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001752038 MOUSUMI  SARDAR Female No  59  12 12 OBC-A  2  286.00  367.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000859632 IMRANA  KHATUN Female No  63  13 13 OBC-A  7  282.00  362.00  433.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000491071 MEHEBUBA  KHATUN Female No  83  14 14 OBC-A  2  260.00  328.00  395.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001351066 SANIA  MALLICK Female No  89  15 15 OBC-A  1  253.00  325.00  391.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000486119 TUHINA  KHATUN Female No  97  16 16 OBC-A  5  245.00  315.00  380.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000959118 SAHELI  PRAMANIK Female No  13  1 1 OBC-B  2  340.00  427.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000534971 RAJKUMAR  MONDAL Male No  21  2 2 OBC-B  3  329.00  427.00  509.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002307284 SANCHAITYA  MONDAL Female No  29  3 3 OBC-B  6  320.00  404.00  487.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002201566 SWASTIKA  DUTTA Female No  67  4 4 OBC-B  8  278.00  352.00  422.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000260924 RUPAM  MAYRA Male No  80  5 5 OBC-B  1  263.00  335.00  402.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002090882 SNEHA  PRAMANIK Female No  85  6 6 OBC-B  7  256.00  337.00  397.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000173983 RUPSA  HALDER Female No  95  7 7 OBC-B  11  249.00  315.00  380.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001125132 SAHIL  SARKAR Male No  113  8 8 OBC-B  6  207.00  267.00  319.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000930797 MALABIKA  KARMAKAR Female No  115  9 9 OBC-B  2  205.00  265.00  316.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001947594 SPANDAN  HALDER Male No  2  1 1 SC  17  379.00  479.00  574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001257196 RITESH  MONDAL Male No  9  2 2 SC  4  345.00  440.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000756470 MAHESH  HALDER Male No  11  3 3 SC  3  344.00  432.00  519.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000255751 DEBASISH  NASKAR Male No  16  4 4 SC  11  333.00  421.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002305063 GOBINDA  CHHATUI Male No  17  5 5 SC  6  332.00  422.00  505.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000169281 SANTANU  PRAMANIK Male No  32  6 6 SC  8  317.00  401.00  481.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000215526 TANUSHREE  MONDAL Female No  36  7 7 SC  1  309.00  393.00  475.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000881503 RANAJIT  MONDAL Male No  46  8 8 SC  5  298.00  384.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000705467 DEBABRATA  SARDAR Male No  49  9 9 SC  8  293.00  376.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001849180 SUJAN  GAYEN Male No  55  10 10 SC  3  292.00  372.00  447.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002296350 SUDIP  HALDER Male No  60  11 11 SC  3  286.00  360.00  433.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000487540 MEGHA  NASKAR Female No  66  12 12 SC  5  280.00  360.00  437.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001631212 SHRABANI  NASKAR Female No  70  13 13 SC  12  275.00  357.00  431.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000302669 SWAPNADWIP  SAHA Male No  71  14 14 SC  5  274.00  354.00  420.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002052108 RAHUL  HALDER Male No  72  15 15 SC  7  272.00  352.00  425.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001277343 SATHI  MONDAL Female No  74  16 16 SC  8  271.00  344.00  414.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001853170 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  77  17 17 SC  1  266.00  340.00  412.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000416283 PRITAM  SARDAR Male No  78  18 18 SC  2  265.00  333.00  401.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000285886 SWADESH KUMAR NASKAR Male No  79  19 19 SC  8  263.00  337.00  403.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000170555 PRATIVA  NASKAR Female No  84  20 20 SC  12  258.00  333.00  407.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000472073 SAMYAJYOTI  DAS Male No  86  21 21 SC  16  255.00  330.00  396.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000752108 SUBHASHREE  DAS Female No  87  22 22 SC  4  255.00  322.00  386.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001449780 AYAN  NASKAR Male No  88  23 23 SC  3  253.00  331.00  391.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000221940 PIYASHA  ROY Female No  91  24 24 SC  4  252.00  324.00  396.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001021870 RAJA  PRAMANIK Male No  93  25 25 SC  2  250.00  317.00  380.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000541358 SRIPARNA  PRAMANIK Female No  94  26 26 SC  3  249.00  316.00  380.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000599028 ARUN  SARDAR Male No  99  27 27 SC  4  241.00  314.00  377.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000202464 TIYASHA  ROY Female No  105  28 28 SC  4  229.00  296.00  352.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000047222 RAMA  SARDAR Female No  106  29 29 SC  6  227.00  301.00  363.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000207466 SUBHRA  SANFUI Female No  109  30 30 SC  7  216.00  282.00  338.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000480483 ARGHADIP  MONDAL Male No  112  31 31 SC  2  211.00  268.00  323.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000987129 ARINDAM  MONDAL Male No  116  32 32 SC  9  205.00  260.00  313.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001165483 MANISH  NASKAR Male No  119  33 33 SC  8  180.00  228.00  272.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001946535 DEBAPRIYA  NASKAR Male No  120  34 34 SC  3  178.00  225.00  269.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]
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A001621140 GAYATRI  LAMA Female No  31  1 1 ST  20  317.00  408.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001012017 AMIT KUMAR SARDAR Male No  42  2 2 ST  2  303.00  384.00  460.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


